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LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

Test Report   

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 
Band

(M

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

nd38 5

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

dwidth 

Hz) 

U

Cha

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 37

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

5 38

             

            
t in full, without

UL 

annel 
RB

7775 

7775 

7775 

7775 1

7775 1

7775 1

7775 2

7775 

7775 

7775 

7775 1

7775 1

7775 1

7775 2

8000 

8000 

8000 

8000 1

8000 1

8000 1

8000 2

8000 

8000 

8000 

8000 1

8000 1

8000 1

8000 2

8225 

8225 

8225 

8225 1

8225 1

8225 1

8225 2

8225 

8225 

8225 

8225 1

8225 1

8225 1

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

 Size
R

Pos

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

12 #

12 #M

12 #M

25 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

12 #

12 #M

12 #M

25 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

12 #

12 #M

12 #M

25 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

12 #

12 #M

12 #M

25 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

12 #

12 #M

12 #M

25 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

12 #

12 #M

12 #M

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

RB 

sition
Mod

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

dulation
P

(

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2
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Power 

(dBm) 

23.04 2

23.06 2

22.96 2

22.03 2

22.02 2

22.10 2

22.05 2

22.26 2

22.32 2

22.33 2

20.97 2

20.92 2

20.98 2

21.10 2

23.06 2

23.04 2

23.01 2

22.28 2

22.28 2

22.28 2

22.28 2

22.14 2

22.12 2

22.11 2

21.33 2

21.33 2

21.22 2

21.17 2

23.23 2

23.27 2

23.35 2

22.26 2

22.27 2

22.36 2

22.22 2

22.77 2

22.95 2

22.58 2

21.21 2

21.22 2

21.34 2

20-R3V1 
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EIRP 

25.04 

25.06 

24.96 

24.03 

24.02 

24.10 

24.05 

24.26 

24.32 

24.33 

22.97 

22.92 

22.98 

23.10 

25.06 

25.04 

25.01 

24.28 

24.28 

24.28 

24.28 

24.14 

24.12 

24.11 

23.33 

23.33 

23.22 

23.17 

25.23 

25.27 

25.35 

24.26 

24.27 

24.36 

24.22 

24.77 

24.95 

24.58 

23.21 

23.22 

23.34 



 
 RF T

TA Techno
This report sh

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

Test Report   

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

nd38 5

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

5 38

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 37

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

10 38

             

            
t in full, without

8225 2

7800 

7800 

7800 

7800 2

7800 2

7800 2

7800 5

7800 

7800 

7800 

7800 2

7800 2

7800 2

7800 5

8000 

8000 

8000 

8000 2

8000 2

8000 2

8000 5

8000 

8000 

8000 

8000 2

8000 2

8000 2

8000 5

8200 

8200 

8200 

8200 2

8200 2

8200 2

8200 5

8200 

8200 

8200 

8200 2

8200 2

8200 2

8200 5

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

25 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

25 #

25 #M

25 #M

50 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

25 #

25 #M

25 #M

50 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

25 #

25 #M

25 #M

50 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

25 #

25 #M

25 #M

50 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

25 #

25 #M

25 #M

50 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

25 #

25 #M

25 #M

50 #

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2
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21.38 2

23.24 2

23.26 2

23.25 2

21.98 2

22.13 2

22.12 2

22.08 2

22.51 2

22.41 2

22.50 2

21.19 2

21.18 2

21.15 2

21.14 2

23.36 2

23.35 2

23.47 2

22.26 2

22.27 2

22.34 2

22.22 2

22.43 2

22.49 2

22.49 2

21.46 2

21.33 2

21.23 2

21.33 2

23.46 2

23.39 2

23.35 2

22.35 2

22.35 2

22.28 2

22.23 2

22.58 2

22.50 2

22.43 2

21.49 2

21.52 2

21.37 2

21.49 2

20-R3V1 
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23.38 

25.24 

25.26 

25.25 

23.98 

24.13 

24.12 

24.08 

24.51 

24.41 

24.50 

23.19 

23.18 

23.15 

23.14 

25.36 

25.35 

25.47 

24.26 

24.27 

24.34 

24.22 

24.43 

24.49 

24.49 

23.46 

23.33 

23.23 

23.33 

25.46 

25.39 

25.35 

24.35 

24.35 

24.28 

24.23 

24.58 

24.50 

24.43 

23.49 

23.52 

23.37 

23.49 



 
 RF T

TA Techno
This report sh

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

Test Report   

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 1

nd38 2

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 37

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

15 38

20 37

             

            
t in full, without

7825 

7825 

7825 

7825 3

7825 3

7825 3

7825 7

7825 

7825 

7825 

7825 3

7825 3

7825 3

7825 7

8000 

8000 

8000 

8000 3

8000 3

8000 3

8000 7

8000 

8000 

8000 

8000 3

8000 3

8000 3

8000 7

8175 

8175 

8175 

8175 3

8175 3

8175 3

8175 7

8175 

8175 

8175 

8175 3

8175 3

8175 3

8175 7

7850 

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

#0 Q

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2
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23.29 2

23.21 2

23.32 2

22.12 2

22.13 2

22.24 2

22.13 2

22.41 2

22.46 2

22.47 2

21.23 2

21.20 2

21.24 2

21.16 2

23.22 2

23.38 2

23.30 2

22.23 2

22.25 2

22.18 2

22.21 2

22.54 2

22.60 2

22.75 2

21.32 2

21.34 2

21.44 2

21.30 2

23.39 2

23.41 2

23.37 2

22.32 2

22.24 2

22.38 2

22.32 2

21.67 2

21.54 2

21.36 2

21.41 2

21.44 2

21.40 2

21.45 2

23.07 2

20-R3V1 

8 of 85 

25.29 

25.21 

25.32 

24.12 

24.13 

24.24 

24.13 

24.41 

24.46 

24.47 

23.23 

23.20 

23.24 

23.16 

25.22 

25.38 

25.30 

24.23 

24.25 

24.18 

24.21 

24.54 

24.60 

24.75 

23.32 

23.34 

23.44 

23.30 

25.39 

25.41 

25.37 

24.32 

24.24 

24.38 

24.32 

23.67 

23.54 

23.36 

23.41 

23.44 

23.40 

23.45 

25.07 



 
 RF T

TA Techno
This report sh

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

 
 

Test Report   

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

nd38 2

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 37

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

20 38

             

            
t in full, without

7850 

7850 

7850 5

7850 5

7850 5

7850 1

7850 

7850 

7850 

7850 5

7850 5

7850 5

7850 1

8000 

8000 

8000 

8000 5

8000 5

8000 5

8000 1

8000 

8000 

8000 

8000 5

8000 5

8000 5

8000 1

8150 

8150 

8150 

8150 5

8150 5

8150 5

8150 1

8150 

8150 

8150 

8150 5

8150 5

8150 5

8150 1

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

1 #M

1 #M

50 #

50 #M

50 #M

00 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

50 #

50 #M

50 #M

00 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

50 #

50 #M

50 #M

00 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

50 #

50 #M

50 #M

00 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

50 #

50 #M

50 #M

00 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

50 #

50 #M

50 #M

00 #

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

     Report N

            
echnology (Shan

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2
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23.08 2

23.30 2

22.17 2

22.17 2

22.22 2

22.15 2

22.45 2

22.30 2

22.70 2

21.37 2

21.36 2

21.47 2

21.23 2

23.22 2

23.40 2

23.48 2

22.22 2

22.23 2

22.32 2

22.32 2

21.83 2

21.88 2

21.96 2

21.28 2

21.28 2

21.39 2

21.43 2

23.51 2

23.38 2

23.48 2

22.31 2

22.31 2

22.39 2

22.33 2

22.30 2

22.34 2

22.43 2

21.38 2

21.39 2

21.45 2

21.28 2

20-R3V1 
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25.08 

25.30 

24.17 

24.17 

24.22 

24.15 

24.45 

24.30 

24.70 

23.37 

23.36 

23.47 

23.23 

25.22 

25.40 

25.48 

24.22 

24.23 

24.32 

24.32 

23.83 

23.88 

23.96 

23.28 
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0620 
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0620 2
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1 #M
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QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2
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Power 

(dBm) 

23.04 2

23.01 2

22.93 2

21.99 2

21.99 2

21.96 2

21.88 2

22.42 2

22.05 2

22.30 2

20.83 2

20.83 2

20.99 2

21.14 2

23.07 2

23.08 2

23.12 2

22.36 2

22.36 2

22.36 2

22.33 2

22.22 2

22.26 2

22.24 2

21.30 2

21.29 2

21.38 2

21.26 2

23.25 2

23.16 2

23.24 2

22.16 2

22.15 2

22.23 2

22.19 2

22.77 2

22.78 2

22.65 2

21.17 2

21.18 2
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24.24 

23.30 
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24.77 
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LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

Test Report   

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

nd41 5

nd41 5

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

5 41
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10 40
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9700 5
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0620 
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0620 2
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0620 
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0620 2

0620 2
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540 2
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1 #M
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AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2
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AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2
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QPSK 2
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AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2
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21.25 2

21.22 2

23.16 2

23.15 2

23.17 2

21.90 2

21.91 2

21.96 2

21.91 2

21.95 2

21.91 2

21.91 2

21.04 2

21.05 2

21.15 2

20.99 2

23.32 2

23.40 2

23.41 2

22.21 2

22.21 2

22.40 2

22.27 2

22.44 2

22.46 2

22.42 2

21.49 2

21.49 2

21.51 2

21.48 2

23.18 2

23.12 2

23.12 2

22.10 2

22.75 2

22.03 2

21.94 2

22.02 2

21.97 2

21.81 2

21.16 2

21.15 2
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23.51 
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23.97 
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LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

LTE Ban

Test Report   

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

nd41 1

              

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

10 41
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15 40
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15 40
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15 41
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0620 
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0620 3

0620 3

0620 7

0620 

0620 

0620 
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515 

515 

515 3

515 3

515 3

515 7

             

      TA-MB
t the written ap

50 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

1 #

1 #M

1 #M

36 #

36 #M

36 #M

75 #

 
              

B-05-003R   
pproval of TA Te

#0 QA

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

Mid Q

Max Q

#0 Q

#0 QA

Mid QA

Max QA

#0 QA

Mid QA
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AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2
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21.13 2

23.15 2

23.16 2

23.11 2

21.89 2

21.90 2

22.04 2

22.06 2

21.83 2

21.87 2

22.05 2

20.86 2

20.87 2

21.00 2

21.10 2

23.27 2

23.31 2

23.42 2

22.22 2

22.22 2

22.24 2

22.19 2

22.59 2

22.99 2

23.05 2

21.33 2

21.33 2

21.34 2

21.31 2

23.34 2

23.31 2

23.25 2

22.14 2

22.14 2

22.27 2

22.19 2

21.66 2

21.59 2

21.47 2

21.34 2

21.33 2

21.36 2

21.28 2
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20 40
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1 #M
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50 #M
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AM16 2
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QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2
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AM16 2

QPSK 2

QPSK 2
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AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2

AM16 2
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23.04 2

23.08 2

23.11 2

22.03 2

22.04 2

22.18 2

22.10 2

22.34 2

22.32 2

22.47 2

21.13 2

21.14 2

21.29 2

21.13 2

23.36 2

23.46 2

23.56 2

22.16 2

22.19 2

22.25 2

22.34 2

21.97 2

22.09 2

22.03 2

21.28 2

21.29 2

21.34 2

21.25 2

23.26 2

23.17 2

23.19 2

22.11 2

22.11 2
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4.19 

9.05 

2.75 

11.30 

15.31 
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